

## **MEDIA RELEASE**

# **MCIS Life Renames Investment Linked Funds**

**Petaling Jaya, 10 November 2020:** Marking its first year brand anniversary this October, MCIS Life, a member of the Sanlam Group, announced that its existing range of investment-linked funds would be renamed.

"We are introducing our brand name as the standard pre-fix to our family of investment-linked funds.

"This is a pre-planned step in our branding strategy as we allowed a period of one year for customers and the public at large to be familiar and accustomed to the MCIS Life brand which debuted in October 2019," said Encik Wan Mohd Fakruddin Razi bin Abd Ghani, Chief Investment Officer of MCIS Life.

Following this announcement, customers monitoring the company's fund price movements via print and online publications can keep a lookout for the new fund names as indicated below:

	Existing Fund Names	New Fund Names
1	Equity Fund	MCIS Life Equity Fund
2	Dividend Fund	MCIS Life Dividend Fund
3	Jati Fund	MCIS Life Jati Fund
4	Income Fund	MCIS Life Income Fund
5	Balanced Fund	MCIS Life Balanced Fund
6	AsiaPac Fund	MCIS Life AsiaPac Fund
7	Global Yakin Fund	MCIS Life Global Yakin Fund
8	Titan Fund	MCIS Life Titan Fund

Other details and features of these funds remain unchanged and for more information on each of the funds, please visit <u>https://www.mcis.my/Media-Centre/Investor-Relations/List-of-Investment-Linked-Funds</u> or call +603 7652 3388 during office hours (Monday – Friday).

#### -ends-

- T +603 7652 3388
- F +603 7957 1562 E customerservice@mcis.my
- www.mcis.my



### About MCIS Life

MCIS Insurance Berhad (MCIS Life) is a pioneer life insurer in Malaysia since 1954, regulated by Bank Negara Malaysia, and a proud member of the Sanlam Group, one of the world's biggest internationally active insurance groups, since 2014.

#### About Sanlam Group

Sanlam is a pan-African financial services group listed on the Johannesburg, Namibian and 2X stock exchanges. Through its five business clusters – Sanlam Personal Finance, Sanlam Emerging Markets, Sanlam Investment Group, Sanlam Corporate and Santam - the Group provides comprehensive and bespoke financial solutions to institutional clients and consumers across all market segments. Sanlam's areas of expertise include life and general insurance, financial planning, retirement, investments and wealth.

Established in 1918 as a life insurance company, Sanlam has evolved into the largest nonbanking financial services group in Africa through its diversification strategy.

Headquartered in South Africa, Sanlam has a direct stake in financial services entities in Namibia, Botswana, Swaziland, Zimbabwe, Mozambique, Mauritius, Malawi, Zambia, Tanzania, Rwanda, Uganda, Kenya, and Nigeria. The Group owns Saham Finances, thereby having a footprint of insurance operations in Morocco, Angola, Algeria, Tunisia, Ghana, Niger, Mali, Senegal, Guinea, Burkina Faso, Cote D'Ivoire, Togo, Benin, Cameroon, Gabon, Republic of the Congo, Madagascar, Burundi, and Lesotho.

Sanlam also has insurance business interests in India, Malaysia and the United Kingdom and has business interests in the USA, Australia, the Philippines, Lebanon and Saudi Arabia.

For further information on Sanlam, please visit us at www.sanlam.com

### For media inquiries, please contact:

Gayathri Saravana Kumar | gayathri.saravanakumar@mcis.my